Prasar Bharati
(India's Public Service Broadcaster)
Prasar Bharati Secretariat
7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House,
Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10/172/2013-PPC(Pt)

Dated: 25-04-2019

OFFICE ORDER No.134 12019-PPC

Consequent upon non-compliance of the transfer order No. 66/2019-PPC dated 28.02.2019 issued by Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Shri Atul Verma, UDC, Central Archives is hereby stand relieved from his present place of posting to join his new place

of posting on transfer, as per details given below :-

<u>S.NO.</u>	<u>Name</u> <u>S/Shri</u>	Present place of	Transferred to	<u>Remarks</u>
		posting		
1.	Atul Verma, UDC	Central	Cash Section	with directions to report to
		Archives	PB Sectt.	DDO(Cash) PB Secretariat

- 2. The above officer is directed to report for duty within 05 working days from the date of issue of this order as no formal relieving order from Central Archives is required.
- 3. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Rajan Bhasin)

Deputy Director (Pers.)

Tel: 011-23118410

To

- 1. Concerned Officer
- 2. ADG(Central Archives), Prasar Bharati
- 3. DDO(Cash)[Sh S S Goswami], PB Sectt
- 4. DDG(Central Archives), DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan
- 5. DDG(Admn) PB Sectt / DD(Accounts), PB Sectt
- 6. DDG(T), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website
 - 7. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
 - 8. Office Orders Folder.

Copy (with enclosures) to :-

- Shri C.K. Jain, DDG(Finance), PB Sectt, New Delhi <u>along with File No.</u> 3/10/2018-PX
- AD(PPC), PB Sectt[Sh Banarasi Singh] along with photocopy of Note sheet Page-14/N to 20/N of File No. 3/10/2018-PX.